MRD

"ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings → → →

2.3.99

02-23-1999

Docket No.: 1245.006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



100971499

attached original documents or copy thoroat

To the monorable Commissioner of Paterica and Trademia	no. I rouse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GIBSON, Garnet F. R.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sibercore Technologies Incorporated			
SHAFAI, Farhad PODAIMA, Jason E.				
1 021111111, 0111011 21	Address: 308 Legget Drive, 2nd Floor			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	30			
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kanata State/Prov.: Ontario			
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: K2K 1Y6			
Execution Date: January 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: January 27, 1999			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers • Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/10/1999 PSIARBAC 00000021 09243263	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
3 FOrsame: Jeff Rothenberg, Esq40.00 Op	7. 7-1-16- (07.050.04)			
Registration No. 26,429	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
, (44,000,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Albany State/Prov.: NY	08-1935			
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u>				
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Constitution of the content of th	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Jeff Rothenberg	Sother February 3, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT

REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventors have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SIBERCORE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions and all countries foreign to the United States in and to his invention relating to

CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY STORAGE DEVICE

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

(X) executed concurrently herewith

() executed on() Serial No. Filed

in and to said inve ASSIGN	any and all ntion, includ EE, its succ	Letters Pa ling any a essors, leg	tent of the United Standall reissues or external representatives and	ates which ensions the d assigns to	may issue on an reof, to be held the full end of	or continuations thereof ny such application or for and enjoyed by said the term or terms for whave been held and enjoy	r hich
			signment not been m		itery as would in	lave been held and enjoy	/ea
			d hereby authorizes a		s the Commissi	oner of Patents and	
	ce herewith:		I such Letters Patent	to said AS	SIGNEE, IIS SUC	ccessors or assigns in	
			d warrants and cover	ants that h	a haa tha full an	d unencumbered right to	_
						ted and will not execute	
			conflict herewith;	and that h	e nas not execu	ted and will not execute	
			d further covenants a	nd aaraaa t	hat at any time	unan maguast of soid	
ASSIGNI	EE its succe	muersigne	al representatives or	niu agrees i	inat at ally time	own to him relating to sa	.:.
invention	or natent a	essurs, reg	and that he will ever	assigns an ute end del	iver any nanera	, deemed necessary or	ua
			its successors, legal r				
						to any and all Letters	
						ons, in said ASSIGNEE,	:+
						entatives or assigns in	, its
			g Letters Patent of th				
						insert in this Assignmen	+
any furth	er identifica	tion which	n may be necessary or	r desirable :	to comply with	the rules of the U.S. Pat	ant
and Trade	emark Offic	e for reco	dation of this Assign	ment	to comply with	the fules of the O.S. Fat	CIII
una Traat			AND SEALED at		., ON		
this	274	day of	January		, 1999		
			•				
Name:			redrick Randall Gibs	on	Witness: Marior	e Radouceur	<u>ن</u>
			AND SEALED at	Kana	ta, or		
this	27th	day of	January		ta, on		
		FARH	· ·				
Name:		Farhard S	Shafai		Witness:		
		F //	7- 1-5		m .	Ladanceur	
	· ·	5.186	rapai		Marion	- Madaucen	
			6		•		
		SIGNED	AND SEALED at	Kanat	c 61		
	,,			Karali	•		
this	27th	day of	January		, 1999		
Name:		Jason Ed	ward Podaima		Witness:	Ladouceur	
	•				Marion	Ladouceur	
		000	-toda		,,(======		

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/03/1999 REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0132